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National Coal Development Corporation, who were sent to France for training, have since returned; and

(b) whether it has been possible to make use of their training, if so, what use has been made of it?]
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t[T*HE MINISTER oF MINES anD OIL
(SHRI K. D. MALAVIYA): (a) These apprentice mining engineers were to have been deputed under the Indo-French Technical Cooperation Programme for 1959-60. The necessary clearance from the French authorities is, however, still awaited. As a result, none of the trainees has left for France yet.

(b) Does not arise.]
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[ ] English translati_on._
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SUSPENSION OF GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
IN MAHARASHTRA ON ACCOUJNT OF STRIKE

*229. SHRI S. K. LIMAYE; Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state the total number of Central Government employees in the State of Maharashtra who have been (i) suspended; (ii) discharged or dismissed in connection with the Central Government employees* recent strike?

THE MINISTER oF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
GOVIND BALLABH PANT); The jurisdiction of the different Zones and Circles of the Central Government Departments are not necessarily coter-minus with those of States. Information regarding Central Government employees suspended or discharged or dismissed in connection with the recent strike "is being collected Depart-mentwise and not Statewise.
The process of scrutiny and review is still continuing and full information will be given later.

*230. [The questioner (Shri P. N.
Rajabhoj) was absent. For answer, vide cols.
916-17 infra.]

AUTONOMOUS STATUS FOR INDIAN
SCHOOL OF MINES AND APPLIED
GEOLOGY

*231. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state whether Government propose to accord autonomous status to the Indian School of Mines and Applied Geology, Dhanbad?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER of SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH aND CULTURAL AFFAIRS
(DR. MONO MOHAN DAS): The matter is under consideration of the Government.

